on interest income from rate sensitive assets and interest expense on rate sensitive liabilities

including off-balance sheet items. The Bank has set limit for change in NII for given change in

interest rates to manage the re-pricing gaps. Bank also uses Economic Value of Equity (EVE), which

is a long term risk measure to assess the change in value of equity due to change in economic

value of asset and liabilities. The duration gap approach is used to determine the sensitivity of

EVE. Modified duration is computed for all assets, liabilities (excluding equity capital) and rate

sensitive derivatives to assess the Leveraged Duration Gap / Duration of Equity. Leveraged

Duration gap is computed and is subject to interest rate shocks to assess the impact on EVE. Bank

has defined a threshold for change in EVE as percentage of net-worth for a given change in interest

rate.

Details of increase (decline) in earnings and economic value of equity for upward (downward) rate

shocks based on the Balance Sheet as at Sep 30, 2019 are given below:

₹ in lacs

Interest Rate Risk (Entire Book)

30-Sep-2019

If Interest rate were to
go down by 100 bps

If Interest rate were to
go up by 100 bps

Earning Perspective Impact on NII 36 -36

Economic
Perspective

Impact on
EVE

10,270 -10,270

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited – Pillar III Disclosure –Sep 30, 2019   14

The table below elucidates the increase (decline) in earnings and economic value of equity for

upward (downward) rate shocks for Banking Book as at Sep 30, 2019.

   ₹ in lacs

Interest Rate Risk (Banking Book)

30-Sep-2019

If Interest rate were to
go down by 100 bps

If Interest rate were to
go up by 100 bps

Earning Perspective Impact on NII 703 -703

Economic
Perspective

Impact on
EVE

8,617 -8,617

7. Operational Risk

Operational Risk is defined as the risk of losses resulting from inadequate or failed internal

processes, people and systems or from external events, which includes but is not limited to legal

risk. It is inherent in all activities arising out of a bank’s business and operations and could result

in financial losses, litigation, regulatory fines or other damage to the bank. The severity of impact

on the bank, its employee and customers is dependent on the efficacy with which operational risk

is managed by the bank. The goal is to keep operational risk at appropriate levels, in light of the